
St Mark's Church Thursday Club  

Provisional Dates and Providers 2025 

 

Thursday 23 January The Cup that Cheers – The Story of Tea 
     Bob Massey 

 

Thursday 20 February 25 Years at BBC Leicester 
     Dave Andrews 
 

Thursday 20 March  Charity Event – Young Lives vs Cancer 
     Gordon Jeffrey 

 

Thursday 24 April  The Many Behind the Few – David Skillen 
     Unsung heroes and heroines of the Battle of Britain  
 

Thursday 15 May  Beeston Ukulele Group – Graham Lodge  
     Songs, jokes, readings and more 

 

Thursday 12 June  Garden Party 
     Singalong Karaoke 

 

Thursday 17 July  Scams Prevention (2) 
John Bryan 

 

Thursday 21 August  The Old Curiosity Box (3)   
     Stephen Flinders 

 

Thursday 18 September It Shouldn't Happen – But It Did! 

     Peter Young – retired auctioneer 
 

Thursday 16 October History of Gedling House  
     Mo Cooper 
 

Thursday 27 November The Stanza Singers – Christmas Concert 
 

Thursday 18 December Christmas Lunch – Ramsdale Park Golf Club 

 

Unless advised, all events start at 2.30pm (except Christmas Lunch) 

in the Church Hall. Entertainment is followed by refreshments, 

including homemade cakes and tea/coffee. A charge of £5 per person 

is made to cover costs.        Bryan Mallows  (07884 062337) 


